
Ponsonby
City

Mount 
Eden

Parnell

1986
UoA School of Music
6 Symonds St, City 123
Hill Manning Mitchell

One of NZ’s key post-modern 
designs, this is a sophisticated 
collection of allusions, references 
and quotations.

1930
Auckland Railway Station
132-148 Beach Road, City 120 
Gummer & Ford

Converted to a student hostel, 
but the dramatic lobby is 
accessible to the public.

1956
All Saints Church
1 Ponsonby Terrace, Ponsonby 15
Richard Toy

The most celebrated of Toy’s 
churches, All Saints’ combines 
Maori and Pakeha references.

1977
UoA Recreation Centre
17 Symonds St, City 137
JASMaD

This multi-storey structure 
negotiates a number of levels, 
many of the facilities being 
located below ground.

1926
UoA Old Arts Building
22 Princes St, City 99
Lippincott & Bilson

Much loved, particularly for its 
incorporation of local elements 
into the decorative scheme.

1888
St. Mary’s Procathedral
446 Parnell Road, Parnell 23
Benjamin Woolfield Mountfort

Regarded by many as the best 
example of wooden Gothic Revival 
architecture in the world.

2011
Wynyard Quarter
Jellicoe St, City 3
Architectus et al

A playground for all ages, this 
redevelopment finally grants 
Aucklanders access to their 
urban waterfront.

2003
Britomart Transport Centre
12 Queen St, City 43
Mario Madayag & Jasmax

The Chief Post Office became 
the station’s entrance, with 
the subterranean platform 
surmounted by a crisp glass box.

2009
Ironbank
150 Karangahape Road, City 83
RTA Studio

Recipient of the NZIA-Resene 
Architecture Medal and numerous 
other gongs, this must be NZ’s 
most awarded building ever.

2011
Auckland City Art Gallery 
Renovation
1 Kitchener St, City 97
FJMT + Archimedia

A series of beautifully crafted 
civic spaces.

map prepared by Andrew Barrie and Ben Calis.
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Architectus 22

Bamford & Pierce 19

Edward Bartley 24

Benjamin Woolfield Mountfort 
23

Pete Bossley 16

Copeland Associates 1

Crosson Architects 4

Fearon & Hay 13

Frederick Thatcher 12, 17

Grierson Aimer & Draffin 18, 29

Gummer & Ford 6, 26, 27, 28

Herbts Architects 14, 15

Jasmax 3, 16

Noel Lane Architects 30

Lane Priest Architects 11

Patterson Architects 7, 9, 10

Peddle Thorp Architects 30

RTA Studio 5, 8

Charles Towle 20

Richard Toy 21

Simon Twose 25

Warren & Mahoney 2

1997 Parnell Post Office 
299 Parnell Road 
Pete Bossley of Jasmax 16

1997 8 Augustus Terrace 
8 Augustus Terrace 
Crosson Architects 4

1999 Cumulus
8a Cleveland Road
Patterson Architects 10

2000 House & Office 
6 Leek St 
Simon Twose 25

2001 Gladstone Road Offices 
76 Gladstone Road 
Fearon & Hay 13

2002 Parnell School Library 
48 St. Stephens Avenue 
Herbts Architects 15

2003 Arena 
6-8 Heather St 
RTA Studio 8

2005 Trinity Apartments 
429 Parnell Road 
Architectus 22

2006 Auckland War Memorial 
Museum Renovation 
28 Domain Drive 
Noel Lane Architects with 
Peddle Thorp Architects 30

2006 Alberon Apartments 
6 Alberon St 
Herbst Architects 14

2008 RCP Offices 
5 Eglon St 
RTA Studio 5

2009 Carlaw Park 
Nicholls Lane 
Warren & Mahoney 2

2009 Jasmax Auckland Studio 
2 Marston St 
Jasmax 3

2011 ASB Tennis Centre 
1 Tennis Lane 
Copeland Associates 1

2012 Geyser 
90-106 Parnell Road
Patterson Architects 7

1857 St. Stephen’s Church  
12 Judge St
Frederick Thatcher 12

1865 Selwyn Court 
8 St. Stephens Avenue 
Frederick Thatcher 17

1888 St. Mary’s Procathedral 
446 Parnell Road 
Benjamin Woolfield 
Mountfort 23

1909 Royal New Zealand 
Foundation for the Blind 
545 Parnell Road
Edward Bartley 24

1910 Neligan House 
12 St. Stephens Avenue 
Bamford & Pierce 19

1924 Parnell Branch Library
390 Parnell Road
Grierson Aimer & Draffin 18

1926 Pearson House 
10 Titoki St 
Gummer & Ford 27

1928 Wintergardens 
Domain Drive 
Gummer & Ford 28

1929 Mayfair Apartments 
75 Parnell Road 
Gummer & Ford 6

1929 Auckland War Memorial 
Museum 
28 Domain Drive 
Grierson Aimer & Draffin 29

1939- Holy Trinity Cathedral 
446 Parnell Road 
Charles Towle 20

1958 Royal New Zealand 
Foundation for the Blind 
George & Titoki Sts 
Gummer & Ford 26

1990 The Strand 
Refurbishment 
123-125 The Strand 
Lane Priest Architects 11

1992 Axis 
91 St. Georges Bay Road
Patterson Architects 9

1995 Holy Trinity Cathedral  
446 Parnell Road 
Richard Toy 21

Parnell
1998 Site 3 

30 St. Benedicts St
Patterson Architects 8

1998 65 Upper Queen Street 
65 Upper Queen St 
Jasmax 9

1999 Eden Park ASB Stand
Walters Road 
H.O.K. 27

2004 4 Gundry Street 
4 Gundry St 
RTA Studio 5

2004
School
26 Onslow Road
Draper Architects 19

2004 24 Exmouth Street 
24 Exmouth St
RTA Studio 15

2005 Kingsland Train Station 
New North Road
Jasmax 18

2005 Basque Central 
14 Exmouth St 
Clark Brown Architects 12

2007 Kiwi Bacon 
Factory Retrofit
319 New North Road
McKinney + Windeatt 
Architects 17

2008 582 Karangahape Road 
582 Karangahape Road 
RTA Studio 3

2008 Bambury Studio
23 Shaddock St
Cheshire Architects 14

2009 The Steel Works  
13 Coles Avenue 
McKinney + Windeatt 
Architects 24

2011 Anvil 
123 Dominion Road
Patterson Architects 21

2011 Eden Park South Stand 
Reimers Avenue
Jasmax & Populous 28

2011 Serafin Cafe 
225b Dominion Road 
Clark Brown Architects 26

1849
283 Mt Eden Road
Frederick Thatcher 22

1883 Former Stables 
32 St. Benedicts St 
Robert Watt 10

1884 Former ASB Bank 
8 Ponsonby Road 
Edward Bartley 2

1886 St. Benedict’s Church
1 St. Benedicts St  
Edward Mahoney & Sons 7

1913 Former Mt Eden Borough 
Council Building 
& Fire Station 
64 Valley Road 
Wade & Wade 25

1940 St. Barnabas Church
Refurbishment
283 Mt Eden Road
Richard Toy 23

1947 Khyber Pump Station 
4 Mt Eden Road 
Auckland City 
Architect’s Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 13

1962 Former ANZ Bank
149 Upper Symonds St
Gummer & Ford 11

1972 Former Dale Motorcycle 
Showroom 
550 Karangahape Road 
Adams Dodd Paterson 4

1973 Newton Post Office 
292-300 Karangahape 
Road 
Mark-Brown, Fairhead & 
Sang 1

1978 Former Feltex Centre
145 Symonds St
Warren & Mahoney 6

1993 Former Hitchcock 
Photography Studio   
35 Virginia Avenue West
David Howell Architects 16

1996 D72 
72 Dominion Road
Patterson Architects 20

Mount Eden
1929 St. Mary’s College 

9-17 New St
Horace Massey 8

1935 Gloucester Court 
1 Franklin Road 
Horace Massey 18

1958 All Saints Church 
1 Ponsonby Terrace 
Richard Toy 15

1961 Point Erin Baths 
94 Shelly Beach Road
Auckland City 
Architect’s Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 1

1971 St. Mary’s Convent
7 New St
Nyall Coleman & Gibson 7

1973 Cocker Townhouses 
57 Wood St 
Claude Megson 17

1976 UoA Student Housing  
25 Collingwood St
JASMaD 19

1977 Freemans Bay 
Community Hall
52 Hepburn St
George Kenny of Auckland 
City Works Department 
under Ewen Wainscott 20

1991 Auckland Girl’s 
Grammar Block 
Howe St
Mitchell and Stout 21

1991 Karangahape Plaza
501 Karangahape Road
Stuart McCondach/ 
Geoff Ward Architects 22

2000 Bolliwood 
110 Ponsonby Road
Malcolm Walker Architects 26

2005 1-3 Pompallier Terrace 
1-3 Pompallier Terrace 
RTA Studio 14

2006 Beaumont Quarter 
Beaumont St 
Studio of Pacific
Architecture, S333, 
Engelen Moore 2

2010 Mini Garage 
130 Ponsonby Road 
BMW 27

1866 St. Mary’s 
Old Convent Chapel 
9-17 New St
Edward Mahoney & Sons 6

1879 St. Stephen’s Church 
65 Jervois Road 
Edward Mahoney & Sons/
Robert Watt 10

1882 St. John’s Church  
229 Ponsonby Road
Edward Bartley 16

1886 Former Rob Roy Hotel 
133 Franklin Road 
Edward Mahoney & Sons 5

1889 Former Newton Borough 
Council Chambers 
& Fire Station 
1 Williamson Avenue
John Mitchell 25

1894 Bishop’s Palace 
30 New St 
Peter Paul Pugin 9

1901 Unitarian Church  
1a Ponsonby Road  
Thomas White 23

1902 Former Ponsonby 
Fire Station
15 St Marys Bay Road 
Goldsboro & Wade 13

1905 The Leys Institute 
20 St. Marys Bay Road 
Robert Watt 11

1905 Former Newton Police 
Barracks 
1 Ponsonby Road 
John Campbell (Govt. 
Arch.) 24

1910 Former Auckland Gas 
Company Offices 
& Workshops 
20 Beaumont St  
Edward Mahoney & Sons 3

1910 Former Campbell Free 
Kindergarten 
Victoria Park
Charles Le Neve Arnold 4

1911 Former Ponsonby 
Post Office 
1–3 St. Marys Bay Road 
John Campbell (Govt. Arch.) 
12

Ponsonby

10 MUST SEE
BUILDINGS

Map Key

11 The Strand Refurbishment 
Lane Priest Architects

12St. Stephen’s Church 
Frederick Thatcher

15Parnell School Library
Herbts Architects

4 8 Augustus Terrace 
Crosson Architects

3Jasmax Auckland Studio
Jasmax

13 Gladstone Road Offices 
Fearon & Hay

14Alberon Apartments
Herbst Architects

10 Cumulus
Patterson Architects

9 Axis
Patterson Architects

7 Geyser
Patterson Architects

8 Arena
RTA Studio

6 Mayfair Apartments 
Gummer & Ford

1 ASB Tennis Centre
Copeland Associates

16Parnell Post Office
Pete Bossley of Jasmax

18Parnell Branch Library
Grierson, Aimer & Draffin

17 Selwyn Court 
Frederick Thatcher

19 Neligan House
Bamford & Pierce

21 Holy Trinity Cathedral 
Richard Toy

23 St. Mary’s Procathedral 
Benjamin Woolfield Mountfort

22Trinity Apartments
Architectus

28 Wintergardens
Gummer & Ford

27Pearson House
Gummer & Ford

24 Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind
Edward Bartley

25 House & Office 
Simon Twose

20 Holy Trinity Cathedral 
Charles Towle

29Auckland War Memorial Museum
Grierson Aimer & Draffin

30Auckland War Memorial Museum Retrofit
Noel Lane Architects w/ Peddle Thorp Architects

Adams Dodd Paterson 4

Auckland City 
Architect’s Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 13

Edward Bartley 2

Cheshire Architects 14

Clark Brown Architects 12, 26

Draper Architects 19

Gummer & Ford 11

H.O.K. 27

David Howell Architects 16

Jasmax 9, 18, 28

Edward Mahoney & Sons 7

Mark-Brown, Fairhead & Sang 1

McKinney + Windeatt 
Architects 17, 24

Patterson Architects 8, 20, 21

Populous 28

RTA Studio 3, 5, 15

Frederick Thatcher 22

Richard Toy 23

Wade & Wade 25

Warren & Mahoney 6

Robert Watt 10

Auckland City 
Architect’s Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 1

George Kenny of Auckland City 
Works Department 
under Ewen Wainscott 20

Charles Le Neve Arnold 4

Edward Bartley 16

BMW 27

John Campbell (Government 
Architect) 12, 24

Engelen Moore 2

Goldsboro & Wade 13

JASMaD 19

Edward Mahoney & Sons 3, 5, 
6, 10

Horace Massey 8, 18

Stuart McCondach 22

Claude Megson 17

Mitchell & Stout 21

John Mitchell 25

Nyall Coleman & Gibson 7

Peter Paul Pugin 9

RTA Studio 14

S333 2

Studio of Pacific
Architecture 2

Richard Toy 15

Malcolm Walker Architects 26

Geoff Ward Architects 22

Robert Watt 10, 11

Thomas White 23

6Feltex Centre
Warren & Mahoney

5 4 Gundry Street 
RTA Studio

4 Dale Motorcycle Showroom 
Adams Dodd Paterson3582 Karangahape Road

RTA Studio

965 Upper Queen Street
Jasmax 

8Site 3
Patterson Architects

11ANZ Bank
Gummer & Ford

12Basque Central
Clark Brown Architects

13Khyber Pump Station
Tibor K. Donner

16Hitchcock Photography Studio
David Howell Architects

1524 Exmouth Street
RTA Studio

14Bambury Studio
Cheshire Architects

17Kiwi Bacon Factory Retrofit
McKinney + Windeatt Architects

20 D72
Patterson Architects

21 Anvil
Patterson Architects

26 Serafin Cafe 
Clark Brown Architects 22St. Barnabas Church

Frederick Thatcher

19 Kowhai Intermediate School
Draper Architects

18 Kingsland Train Station 
Jasmax

27 Eden Park ASB Stand
H.O.K.

28 Eden Park South Stand 
Jasmax & Populous

25Mt Eden Borough Council Bldg
Wade & Wade

24The Steel Works 
McKinney + Windeatt Architects

1 Point Erin Baths 
Tibor K. Donner

10 St. Stephen’s Church 
Edward Mahoney & Sons w/ Robert Watt

9Bishop’s Palace
Peter Paul Pugin

8St. Mary’s College
Horace Massey

2Beaumont Quarter
Studio of Pacific Architecture, S333, Engelen Moore

3 Auckland Gas Company
Edward Mahoney & Sons

5Rob Roy Hotel
Edward Mahoney & Sons

11The Leys Institute
Robert Watt

6 St. Mary’s Old Convent Chapel
Edward Mahoney & Sons

13 Ponsonby Fire Station
Goldsboro & Wade

12Ponsonby Post Office
John Campbell

141-3 Pompallier Terrace
RTA Studio

15 All Saints Church 
Richard Toy

16 St. John’s Church  
Edward Bartley

17Cocker Townhouses
Claude Megson

18Gloucester Court
Horace Massey

21Auckland Girl’s Grammar Block
Mitchell & Stout

25Newton Borough Council Chambers
John Mitchell

24Newton Police Barracks
John Campbell

22Karangahape Plaza
Geoff Ward Architects w/ Stuart McCondach

4Campbell Free Kindergarten
Charles Le Neve Arnold

23Unitarian Church 
Thomas White

23St. Barnabas Church Refurbishment
Richard Toy27Mini Garage

BMW

7St. Mary’s Convent
Nyall Coleman & Gibson

19 UoA Student Housing  
JASMaD

26Bolliwood
Malcolm Walker Architects

20 Freemans Bay Community Hall
George Kenny

7St. Benedicts Church
Edward Mahoney & Sons

1Newton Post Office
Mark-Brown, Fairhead & Sang

5 RCP Offices 
RTA Studio

Auckland
& Central Suburbs

A Guide to Auckland Architecture

2Carlaw Park
Warren & Mahoney
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2ASB Bank
Edward Bartley

Reference as: Andrew Barrie and Ben Calis, “A Guide to  Auckland Architecture”, Map No. 2.1, Block: The Broadsheet of the Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Institute of Architects, No. 03, 2012.

Reference as: Andrew Barrie and Ben Calis, “A Guide to  Auckland Architecture”, Map No. 2.1, Block: The Broadsheet of the Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Institute of Architects, No. 03, 2012.
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31Stamford Residences 
Peddle Thorp Architects

1850 St. Andrew’s Church
2 Symonds St
Walter Robertson/ 
Matthew Henderson 122

1856 Government House
Waterloo Quadrant
William Mason 102

1868 Supreme Court
22-24 Waterloo Quadrant
Edward Rumsey 117

1872 UoA Old Choral Hall
5-7 Symonds Sts
Edward Mahoney 124

1885 St. Patrick’s Cathedral
41 Wyndham St
Edward Mahoney  28

1885 Old Jewish Synagogue
19a Princes St
Edward Bartley 104

1885 Baptist Tabernacle
429 Queen St
Edmund Bell 85

1887 Auckland City Art Gallery
1 Kitchener St
Grainger & D’Ebro 96

1889 Customhouse
22 Customs St West
Thomas Mahoney 32

1895 St. Paul’s Church
28 Symonds St
William H. Skinner 135

1905 St. Matthew’s-in-the-City 
Church
132-134 Hobson St
Frank Loughborough 
Pearson 68

1910 Grafton Bridge
Park Road to 
Karangahape Road
Robert Forbes Moore 144

1911 Auckland Town Hall
301-303 Queen St
J. J. Clark & E. J. Clark 87

1912 Ferry Building
99 Quay St
Alexander Wiseman 42

1918 Guardian Trust Building
101-107 Queen St
Hoggard Prouse 
& Gummer 49

1919 Middle & Corner Courtville
9 & 11 Parliament St
A. Sinclair O’Connor 103

1923 Shortland Flats
93 Shortland St
Mullions & Smith 106

1924 George Courts
224 Karangahape Road
Clinton Savage 80

1926 UoA Old Arts Building
22 Princess St
Lippincott & Billson 99

1927 Dilworth Trust Building
22-32 Queen St
Gummer & Ford 45

1927 Espano Flats
20 Poynton Terrace
A. Sinclair O’Connor 81

1929 Smith & Caughey Building
Cnr Wellesley & Elliot Sts
Roy Lippincott 65

1929 Vulcan Building
118-124 Queen St
Holman Moses & Watkins 52

1929 Civic Theatre
267 Queen St
Charles Bohringer & William 
Leighton for Bohringer, 
Taylor & Johnson 70

1930 Auckland Railway Station
132-148 Beach Road
Gummer & Ford 120

1930 Hampton Court
62 Wellesley St West
Surrey S. Alleman 66

1931 Berlei Building
52 Nelson St
Roy Lippincott 21

1934 Former 1YA Studios
74 Shortland St
Bartley & Wade 107

1935 Elliot Memorial Gates
Park Road
Gummer & Ford 150

1936 Dingwall Trust Building
87-93 Queen St
Gummer & Ford 47

1936 Eden Hall
3 Eden Crescent
Reginald Hammond 112

1936 Cintra Flats
7-13 Whitaker Place
Horace Massey 142

1937 Berrisville Apartments
152 Anzac Avenue
E. Rupert Morton 119

1939 UoA Biology Building
5 Symonds St
Roy Lippincott 101

1947 Symonds Street Flats
44 Symonds St
Housing Division of 
The Ministry of Works 
under Project Architect 
Fred Newman 138

1947 Lower Greys Avenue Flats
93-113 Greys Avenue
Department of Housing 
Construction, under Chief 
Architect F. Gordon Wilson 
75

1948 Auckland Glass Co. 
Building
124 Hobson St
Vernon Brown 26

1957 Bledisloe State Building
24 Wellesley St
Ministry of Works 
under Gordon Wilson 69

1958 Upper Greys Avenue Flats
115-139 Greys Avenue
Housing Division of The 
Ministry of Works, under 
Government  Architect 
F. Gordon Wilson 76

1960 Makower McBeath Silk 
Warehouse
Cnr Wellesley & Nelson Sts
Mark-Brown & Fairhead 20

1961 Liston House
30-32 Hobson St
Gummer & Ford  29

1962 Ellen Melville Pioneer 
Women’s Memorial Hall
Freyberg Place
Auckland City Architect’s 
Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 55

1964 Maclaurin Chapel
18 Princess St
Hoadley Budge & Gummer 
59

1964 Methodist Central Mission
370 Queen St
Stephenson & Turner 89

1965 ACC Workshops
Cnr Nelson & Wellesley Sts
Auckland City Architect’s 
Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 19

1966 Auckland City 
Administration Building
1 Greys Avenue
Auckland City Architect’s 
Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 73

1967 Canterbury Arcade
47 High St
Peter Beaven 54

1968 UoA Thomas Building
3a Symonds St
KRTA 121

1969 Synagogue 
& Community Centre
106-116 Greys Avenue
John Goldwater 77

1969 UoA School 
of Engineering
20 Symonds St
KRTA 132

1970 Auckland Public Library
64 Lorne St
Auckland City Council 
Works Department under
Ewen Wainscott 94

1971 UoA Maths &
Physics Buildings
3-26 Symonds St
Ministry of Works 95

1971 International House
27 Whitaker Place
JASMaD 143

1972 1 Queen Street
1 Queen St
Peddle Thorp Architects 40

1972 NMLA Building
2 Whitaker Place
JASMaD 140

1973 UoA Student’s Union
34 Princes St
Warren & Mahoney 98

1974 West Plaza
Cnr Albert & Fanshawe Sts
Price Adams Dodd 33

1974 UoA School of Medicine
85 Park Road
Stephenson & Turner 148

1977 UoA Recreation Centre
17 Symonds St
JASMaD 137

1978 Samoa House
283 Karangahape Rd
JASMaD 79

1979 UoA Human Sciences 
Building
10 Symonds St
Curtis, Penman, Read, 
Williams 128

1979 UoA School of 
Architecture & Planning
24 Symonds St
KRTA 134

1983 Auckland Harbour Board 
Building
139 Quay St
Dodd Patterson Newman 
Pearce Architects 
Collaboration 39

1984 UoA Arts & Commerce 
Building
18 Symonds St
JASMaD 131

1984 Union House
2 Commerce St
Warren & Mahoney 44

1986 Salvation Army Citadel
369 Queen St
Warren & Mahoney 86

1986 UoA School of Music
6 Symonds St
Hill Manning Mitchell 123

1987 BNZ Tower
125 Queen St
Walker Co-Partnership 50

1988 UoA Waipapa Marae
16 Wynyard St
JASMaD 125

1988 Fay Richwhite Building
151 Queen St
Dino Burratini with Peddle 
Thorp Architects 51

1988 Brierley Cromwell House
8-10 Whitaker Place
Warren & Mahoney 141

1989 TVNZ Network Centre
Cnr Victoria & Hobson Sts
Warren & Mahoney 24

1989 Citibank Centre
23 Customs St
Warren & Mahoney 46

1989 Symonds Centre 
& O’Rorke Hall
47-51 Symonds St
Stephenson & Turner 139

1989 Oriental Tower
Cnr Lorne & Wellesley Sts
Fairhead Sang & Carnachan 
62

1989 National Bank Centre
Cnr Queen & Victoria Sts
Glossop Chan 
Partnership 63

1989 Sofrana House
101 Customs St East
Warren & Mahoney 109

1990 Aotea Centre
Aotea Square, Queen St
Auckland City Council 
Works Department under 
Ewen Wainscott 72

1990 Kitchener Street Building
36 Kitchener St
Mainzeal with Structon 
Group 58

1991 Pan Pacific Hotel
71 Mayoral Drive
Peddle Thorp Architects 74

1991 Starship Hospital
Park Road
Stephenson & Turner 146

1991 ASB Bank Centre
135 Albert St
Peddle Thorp Architects 67

1991 Coopers & Lybrand Tower
23 Albert St
Hassell Architects 30

1991 Supreme Court 
Renovation
22-24 Waterloo Quadrant
Works Consultancy Services
118

1993 National Bank
122-130 Karangahape Road
Andrews Scott Cotton 84

1993 St. James Apartments
28-36 Wellesley St East
Richard Priest Architects 60

1994 Kermadec Ocean Fresh 
Restaurant (Interior)
Cnr Quay and Hobson Sts
Noel Lane Architects 36

1994 UoA Law School
15 Emily Place
Warren & Mahoney 114

1994 Ronald McDonald House
Park Road
Andrews Scott Cotton 145

1995 New Gallery Building
Cnr Wellesley & Lorne Sts
Mitchell & Stout Architects
61

1995 St. John’s Ambulance 
Station
47-49 Pitt St
Warren & Mahoney 78

1996 Force Entertainment 
Centre
291-297 Queen St
Walker Co-Partnership 71

1997 Sky City & Sky Tower
Cnr Federal and Victoria Sts
Craig Craig & Moller 23, 25

1997 AUT School of Hotel 
& Restaurant Studies
Cnr Mayoral Drive 
& Wellesley St
Jasmax 93

1997 AUT Science & 
Technology Building
24 St. Paul’s St
Jasmax 136

1998 Viaduct Basin 
Urban Design
Customs St West
Architectus 7

1998 The Connaught
9 Waterloo Quadrant
Clark Brown Architects 115

2000 The Metropolis
1 Courthouse Lane
Otto Taskovich with Peddle 
Thorp Architects 53

2000 Princes Wharf 
Development
Princes Wharf, off Quay St
Leuschke Group Architects 
38

2000 Vero Building
48 Shortland St
Peddle Thorp Architects
with Noel Lane Architects 56

2000 Chancery Development
Chancery & Kitchener Sts
ASA Crone 57

2000 Sales Technology Offices
111 Wellesley St
Architectus 22

2000 Sebel Hotel
85-89 Customs St West
Peddle Thorp Architects 8

2001 AUT Te Amorangi
33-35 Wellesley St East
Jasmax 92

2002 Pricewaterhouse Coopers 
Tower
188 Quay St
Stephenson & Turner 35

2002 Apartment
40 Drake St
Cook Sargisson & Pirie 16

2003 Britomart 
Transport Centre
12 Queen St
Mario Madayag Architecture 
& Jasmax 43

2003 UoA Kate Edgar 
Information Commons
Cnr Symonds & Alfred Sts
Warren & Mahoney 100

2003 North Lighter Quay 
Apartments
Lighter Quay, Viaduct Basin
Studio of Pacific 
Architecture with Peddle 
Thorp Architects 11

2003 UoA School of 
Engineering Atrium
20 Symonds St
Aston Mitchell Architects 
133

2003 Auckland City Hospital
Park Road
Jasmax 147

2004 AUT Art & Design Building
26 St. Paul’s St
Jasmax 91

2004 UoA Fale Pasifika
20 Wynyard St
Jasmax 129

2004 22 Stanley Street
22 Stanley St
RTA Studio 127

2004 The Point & Viaduct Point 
Apartments
121-15 Customs St West
Craig Craig Moller 6

2005 Stratis Apartments
83 Halsey St
Patterson Architects 10

2005 Grand Hotel 
& Convention Centre
90 Federal St
Moller Architects 64

2005 AUT Business School
42 Wakefield St
Jasmax 90

2005 Vodafone V.nue
20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue
Jasmax 13

2005 Lumley Centre
88 Shortland St
Peddle Thorp Architects 108

2006 152 Fanshawe Street
152 Fanshawe St
Architectus 15

2006 The Quadrant
7 Waterloo Quadrant
Clark Brown Architects 113

2007 St Patrick’s Cathedral 
Refurbishment
41 Wyndham St
Warren & Mahoney 27

2007 The Westin 
Lighter Quay Hotel
21 Viaduct Harbour Avenue
Peddle Thorp Architects 12

2007 UoA Business School
12 Grafton Road
FJMT + Archimedia 130

2007 Vector Arena 
Mahuhu Crescent
Crawford Architects 116

2008 Charter Customs House
44 Customs St
Johnson Pilton Walker  with 
Peddle Thorp Architects 110

2008 Deloitte Centre
80 Queen St
Warren & Mahoney 
with Woods Baggot 48

2008 Chancery Development
Chancery & Kitchener Sts
ASA Crone 57

2008 32 Drake Street
32 Drake St
Architectus 17

2008 Stamford Residences
26 Albert St
Peddle Thorp Architects 31

2009 Auckland City 
CBD Streetscapes
Queen St
Architectus

2009 Ironbank
150 Karangahape Road
RTA Studio 83

2009 Voyager NZ Maritime 
Museum
Viaduct Harbour
Pete Bossley Architects 37

2009 NZI Centre
1 Fanshawe St
Jasmax 9

2009 Wintergarden at 
The Northern Club
19 Princess St
Fearon Hay Architects 105

2009 Via Centro
22 Centre St
Herbst Architects 18

2009 21 Queen Street
21 Queen St
Peddle Thorp Architects 34

2010 Telecom Place
167-191 Victoria St West
Architectus 14

2010 8 Canada Street
8 Canada St
Wingate + Farquhar 82

2010 Slider Building 
8-14 Stanley St 
Warren & Mahoney 126

2011 Ernst & Young/Westpac 
Building
2-16 Takutai Square
Johnston Pilton Walker with 
Peddle Thorp Architects 111

2011 The Gantry
Wynyard Quarter
Wraight & Associates 
+ Taylor Cullity Lethlean 1

2011 North Wharf Sheds
Wynyard Quarter
Fearon Hay Architects 4

2011 Information Kiosk
Wynyard Quarter
Architectus 5

2011 Viaduct Events Centre
161 Halsey St
Moller Architects 2

2011 Q Theatre
305 Queen St
Cheshire Architects 88

2011 Auckland City Art Gallery 
Renovation
1 Kitchener St
FJMT + Archimedia 97

2011 Wynyard Quarter
Urban Design Framework
Wynyard Quarter
Architectus 3

2011 UoA School of Medicine 
Refurbishment
85 Park Road
Jasmax 149

2011 The Cloud
Queens Wharf, 99 Quay St
Jasmax 41

Surrey S. Alleman 66

Andrews Scott Cotton 84, 145

Architectus 3, 5, 7, 14, 15, 17, 22

Archimedia 97, 130

ASA Crone 57

Ashton Mitchell Architects 133

Auckland City Architect’s Department 
under Tibor K. Donner 19, 55, 73

Auckland City Council 
Works Department under 
Ewen Wainscott  72, 94

Edward Bartley 104

Bartley & Wade 107

Edmund Bell 85

Peter Beaven 54

Edward F. Billson 99

Bohringer, Taylor & Johnson 70

Pete Bossley Architects 37

Vernon Brown 26

Dino Burratini 51

J. J. Clark & E. J. Clark 87

Cheshire Architects 88

Clark Brown Architects 113, 115

Crawford Architects 116

Cook Sargisson & Pirie 16

Craig Craig Moller 6, 23, 25

Curtis, Penman, Read, Williams 128

Dodd Patterson Newman Pearce 
Architects Collaborative 39

Fairhead Sang & Carnachan 62

Fearon Hay Architects 4, 105

FJMT 97, 130

Glossop Chan Partnership 63

John Goldwater 77

John Grainger & Charles D’Ebro 96

Gummer & Ford 29, 45, 47, 120, 150

Reginald Hammond 112

Hassell Architects 30

Herbst Architects 18

Hill Manning Mitchell 123

Hoadley Budge & Gummer 59

Hoggard Prouse & Gummer 49

Holman Moses & Watkins 52

Department of Housing 
Construction, under Chief Architect 
F. Gordon Wilson 75

JASMaD 79, 125, 131, 137, 140, 143

Jasmax 9, 13, 41, 43, 90, 91, 92, 93, 
129, 136, 147, 149

Johnston Pilton Walker 110, 111

KRTA 121, 132, 134

Noel Lane Architects 36, 56

Leuschke Group Architects 38

Roy Lippincott 21, 65, 99, 101

Mario Madayag Architecture 43

Edward Mahoney 28, 124

Thomas Mahoney 32

Mainzeal with Structon Group 58

Mark-Brown & Fairhead 20

William Mason 102

Horace Massey 142

Ministry of Works 95

Ministry of Works under 
F. Gordon Wilson 69

Housing Division of 
The Ministry of Works under 
Project Architect Fred Newman 138

Housing Division of 
The Ministry of Works under 
Government Architect 
F. Gordon Wilson 76

Mitchell & Stout Architects 61

Moller Architects 2, 64

Robert Forbes Moore 144

E. Rupert Morton 119

Mullions & Smith 106

A. Sinclair O’Connor 81, 103

Patterson Architects 10

Frank Loughborough Pearson 68

Peddle Thorp Architects 8, 11, 12, 
31, 34, 40, 51, 53, 56, 67, 74, 108, 
110, 111

Price Adams Dodd 33

Richard Priest Architects 60

W. Robertson & M. Henderson 122

RTA Studio 83, 127

Edward Rumsey 117

Clinton Savage 80

W. H. Skinner 135

Stephenson & Turner 35, 89, 139, 
146, 148

Studio of Pacific Architecture 11

Otto Taskovich 53

Taylor Cullity Lethlean 1

Walker Co-Partnership 50, 71

Warren & Mahoney 24, 27, 44, 46, 
48, 78, 86, 98, 100, 109, 114, 126, 141

Wingate + Farquhar 82

Alexander Wiseman 42

Woods Baggot 48

Works Consultancy Services 118

Wraight & Associates 1
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59 Maclaurin Chapel
Hoadley Budge & Gummer 102Government House

William Mason

23Sky City
Craig, Craig & Moller

401 Queen Street 
Peddle Thorp Architects

58 Kitchener St
Mainzeal

99UoA Old Arts Bldg
Lippincott & Billson

118 Supreme Court Renovation
Works Consultancy Services

119 Berrisville Apartments
E. Rupert Morton

101 UoA Biology Bldg
Roy Lippincott 121 UoA Thomas Bldg

KRTA

123 UoA School of Music
Hill Manning Mitchell

124 UoA Old Choral Hall
Edward Mahoney

125 UoA Waipapa Marae
JASMaD

128 UoA Human Sciences Bldg
Curtis, Penman, Read, Williams

129 UoA Fale Pasifika
Jasmax

130 UoA Business School
FJMT + Archimedia

132 UoA School of Engineering
KRTA

134 UoA Architecture & Planning
KRTA

UoA Kate Edgar Commons
Warren & Mahoney

98Student’s Union
Warren & Mahoney

104Old Jewish Synagogue
Edward Bartley

138 Symonds Street Flats
Fred Newman

139 Symonds Centre & O’Rorke Hall
Stephenson & Turner

141 Brierley Cromwell House
Warren & Mahoney

142 Cintra Flats
Horace Massey

91AUT Art & Design Bldg 
Jasmax

90AUT Business School
Jasmax

143 International House
JASMaD

84 National Bank
Andrews Scott Cotton

828 Canada St
Wingate + Farquhar

77Synagogue & Community Centre
John Goldwater

93AUT Hotel Studies
Jasmax

63National Bank Centre
Glossop Chan Partnership

25Sky Tower
Craig, Craig & Moller

68St. Matthew’s
Frank Loughborough Pearson 70Civic Theatre

Bohringer, Taylor & Johnson

72Aotea Centre
Ewen Wainscott 

73Auckland City Administration
Tibor K. Donner

136AUT Science & Technology Bldg
Jasmax

67ASB Bank Centre
Peddle Thorp Architects

94Auckland Public Library
Ewen Wainscott

53The Metropolis
Otto Taskovich w/ Peddle Thorp Architects

51Fay Richwhite Bldg
Dino Burratini  w/ Peddle Thorp Architects

116Vector Arena
Crawford Architects

71Force Entertainment Centre
Walker Co-Partnership

122 St. Andrew’s Church
W Robertson/ M Henderson

149UoA School of Medicine Refurbishmentmenool o
Jasmax

81Espano Flats
A. Sinclair O’Connor

21Berlei Bldg
Roy Lippincott

76Upper Greys Avenue Flats
F. Gordon Wilson

75Lower Greys Avenue Flats
F. Gordon Wilson

145 Ronald McDonald House
Andrews Scott Cotton

24TVNZ Network Centre
Warren & Mahoney

78St. John’s Ambulance Station
Warren & Mahoney

85 Baptist Tabernacle 
Edmund Bell

103 Courtville
A. Sinclair O’Connor

19ACC Workshops
Tibor K. Donner

20Makower McBeath Silk Warehouse
Mark-Brown & Fairhead

89Methodist Central Mission
Stephenson & Turner

140NMLA
JASMaD

113 The Quadrant
Clark Brown Architects

114 UoA Law School
Warren & Mahoney

109 Sofrana House
Warren & Mahoney

108 Lumley Centre
Peddle Thorp Architects

55 Pioneer Women’s Hall
Tibor K. Donner

56Vero Building
Peddle Thorp Architects

96 Auckland Art Gallery
Grainger & D’Ebro

92 AUT Te Amorangi
Jasmax

86 Salvation Army Citadel
Warren & Mahoney

54Canterbury Arcade
Peter Beaven

29Liston House
Gummer & Ford

28St Patrick’s Cathedral
Edward Mahoney

112 Eden Hall
Reginald Hammond

61 New Gallery Bldg
Mitchell & Stout

106 Shortland Flats
Mullions & Smith

66Hampton Court
Surrey S. Alleman

41 The Cloud
Jasmax

44 Union House
Warren & Mahoney

43 Britomart Transport Centre
Mario Madayag Architecture & Jasmax 

46 Citibank Centre
Warren & Mahoney

105 Wintergarden at The Northern Club
Fearon Hay

36Kermadec Restaurant
Noel Lane Architects

37Voyager NZ Maritime Museum
Pete Bossley Architects

57 Chancery
ASA Crone

30Coopers & Lybrand Tower
Hassell Architects

9NZI Centre
Jasmax

6The Point & Viaduct Point Apts
Craig Craig Moller

11North Lighter Quay Apartments
Studio of Pacific Architecture 

w/ Peddle Thorp Architects

12The Westin Lighter Quay Hotel
Peddle Thorp Architects

13Vodafone V.nue
Jasmax

15152 Fanshawe St
Architectus

38Princes Wharf Development
Leuschke Group Architects

33West Plaza
Price Adams & Dodd

39 Auckland Harbour Board Bldg
Dodd Patterson Newman Pearce

45 Dilworth Trust Bldg
Gummer & Ford

111 Ernst & Young/Westpac Bldg
JPW with Peddle Thorp Architects

8 Sebel Hotelebe
Peddle Thorp Architects

35Pricewaterhouse Coopers Tower
Stephenson & Turner

3421 Queen Street
Peddle Thorp Architects

42 Ferry Bldg
Alexander Wiseman

137 UoA Recreation Centre
JASMaD

32Customhouse
Thomas Mahoney

133 UoA School of Engineering Atrium/ Theatre
Ashton Mitchell

52Vulcan Building
Holman Moses & Watkins

80George Courts
Clinton Savage

22Sales Technology Offices
Architectus

2Viaduct Events Centre
Moller Architects

144Grafton Bridge
Robert Forbes Moore

49Guardian Trust Bldg
Hoggard Prouse & Gummer 

47 Dingwall Trust Bldg
Gummer & Ford

26Auckland Glass Co’ Bldg
Vernon Brown

79Samoa House
JASMaD

62 Oriental Tower
Fairhead Sang & Carnachan

146Starship Hospital
Stephenson & Turner

117 Supreme Court
Edward Rumsey

60 St James Apartments
Richard Priest

7 Viaduct Basin Urban DesignViaduct Basin Urban DesignUrb es
Architectus

115 The Connaught
Clark Brown Architects

127 22 Stanley St
RTA Studio

18 Via Centro
Herbst Architects

65 Smith & Caughey Bldg
Roy Lippincott

107 Former 1YA Studios
Bartley & Wade

69Bledisloe State Bldg
F. Gordon Wilson

64 Grand Hotel
Moller Architects

17 32 Drake St
Architectus

16 Apartment
Cook Sargisson & Pirie

10 Stratis Apartments
Patterson Architects

131 UoA Arts & Commerce Bldg
JASMaD

97 Gallery Retrofit
FJMT + Archimedia

95 UoA Science Bldg
Ministry of Works

27St Patrick’s Cathedral Refurbishment
Warren & Mahoney

3Wynyard Quarter Urban Design
Architectus

48 Deloitte Centre
Warren & Mahoney w/ Woods Baggot

1 The Gantry
Wraight & Associates + Taylor Cullity Lethlean

4North Wharf Sheds
Fearon Hay

5Information Kiosk
Architectus

14 Telecom Place
Architectus

74Pan Pacific Hotel
Peddle Thorp Architects

147 Auckland City Hospital
Jasmax

110 Charter Customs House
JPW with Peddle Thorp Architects

135St Paul’s Church
W. H. Skinner

88Q Theatre
Cheshire Architects

120 Auckland Railway Station
Gummer & Ford

50 BNZ Tower
Walker Co-Partnership

87Auckland Town Hall
J. J. Clark & E. J. Clark

150 Elliot Memorial Gates
Gummer & Ford

83 Ironbank
RTA Studio

100

148UoA School of MedicinneUo
Stephenson & Turner

126 Slider Building 
Warren & Mahoney

City


